TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Reincorporation in Delaware, Dissolved in Nevada

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.		10/03/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.
Street Address:	420 Lexington Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10170-0615
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76650645	TV INTERNATIONAL	
Serial Number:	73533600	MMS	
Serial Number:	75631778	MTNWATCH	
Serial Number:	75675952	NIHONGOWATCH	
Serial Number:	74582594	TRADEWATCH	
Serial Number:	73491003	CORPORATEWATCH	
Serial Number:	75763678	CORPORATEWATCH ASIA	
Serial Number:	73568658	BONDSCAN	
Serial Number:	75162722	CORPORATEWATCH	
Serial Number:	75634829	ASIAWATCH	
Serial Number:	75053813	CORPORATEWATCH	
Serial Number:	75297138	EUROWATCH	
Serial Number:	75706069	STRUCTURED FINANCE MONITOR	
Serial Number:	73639975	MCM	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0710

900042060

Serial Number:	75634847	KINRIWATCH
Serial Number:	75162721	MONEYWATCH
Serial Number:	73587707	мсм
Serial Number:	73677384	CURRENCYWATCH
Serial Number:	76290738	E-MCM
Serial Number:	75203349	IBC
Serial Number:	75365738	EMERGING MARKETSWATCH
Serial Number:	75634828	HIGHYIELDWATCH
Serial Number:	75313633	FX OPTIONWATCH
Serial Number:	75788259	STRUCTURED FINANCEWATCH
Serial Number:	73333717	"MONEYWATCH"
Serial Number:	74380271	MONEYWATCH
Serial Number:	74379813	CURRENCYWATCH
Serial Number:	73499138	STREET TALK
Serial Number:	73388862	MONEY MARKET SERVICES, INC.
Serial Number:	73534590	YIELDWATCH
Serial Number:	75552544	GLOBAL MARKETS LIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-622-5930

Email: TFD@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven S. Konowitz?
Signature:	/Steven S. Konowitz/
Date:	02/14/2006

Total Attachments: 8

source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page1.tif source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page2.tif source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page3.tif source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page4.tif source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page5.tif source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page6.tif source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page7.tif

source=Evidence of Reincorporation#page8.tif

INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC. Action of Shareholders by Unanimous Written Consent

The undersigned, being all of the shareholders of Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. ("the Corporation"), hereby consent, pursuant to the Nevada Revised Statutes 78.310 and 78.580, to the adoption of the following votes:

VOTED:

To incorporate Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. in Delaware.

VOTED:

To withdraw from the State of Nevada by filing the Certificate

of

Dissolution (pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes

78.580)

effective at the

time of recording by the Secretary of

State.

Ken Bohlin

Duly Authorized by Informa, USA, Inc.

INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC. Action of Directors by Unanimous Written Consent

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Informa Global Markets (US), Inc., hereby consent, pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes 78.310 and 78.580, to the adoption of the following votes:

	` '	he adoption of the following vo
VOTED: Markets (US) Delaware.		hareholders of Informa Global Global Markets (US), Inc. in
Markets(US), Certificate of Statutes 78.5 Secretary of	, Inc. to withdraw from the S of Dissolution 580) effective at the	hareholders of Informa Global tate of Nevada by filing the on (pursuant to Nevada Revised time of recording by the as of the 15 day of
	Pe	eter S. Rigby
	_	nthony M. Foye Solution enneth B. Bohlin

Lauretta Gell

INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC. Action of Directors by Unanimous Written Consent

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Informa Global Markets (US), Inc., hereby consent, pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes 78.310 and 78.580, to the adoption of the following votes:

VOTED:

To ratify the action of the Shareholders of Informa Global Markets (US),

Inc. to incorporate Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. in Delaware.

VOTED:

To ratify the action of the Shareholders of Informa Global Markets(US),

Inc. to withdraw from the State of Nevada by filing the Certificate of

Dissolution (pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes 78.580) effective at the

time of recording by the Secretary of State.

Executed in one or more counterparts as of the 15th day of Jeptenher

Peter S. Rigby

Anthony M. Foye

Kenneth B. Bohlin

Lauretta Gell

David Gilbertson

S:\WPdocs\IBC-!NFORMA\Global Markets\Corporate Minutes\Special 2005 Incorp and withdrawal\special 2005.doc

INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC. Action of Directors by Unanimous Written Consent

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Informa Global Markets (US), Inc., hereby consent, pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes 78.310 and 78.580, to the adoption of the following votes:

Kevised sidi	oles 76.510 and 76.560, to the adoption of the following vor
VOTED: Markets (US)	To ratify the action of the Shareholders of Informa Global
Delaware.	Inc. to incorporate Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. in
VOTED: Markets(US)	To ratify the action of the Shareholders of Informa Global
Certificate of	Inc. to withdraw from the State of Nevada by filing the of Dissolution (pursuant to Nevada Revised 580) effective at the time of recording by the
Executed in Septenbe	one or more counterparts as of the 15 day of, 2005.
	Peter S. Rigby

Kenneth B. Bohlin

Anthony M. Foye

Lauretta Gell



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4040169 8100

050807925

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4201911

DATE: 10-04-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 10/03/2005 FILED 02:00 PM 10/03/2005 SRV 050807925 - 4040169 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

				. 3 .	Comoration
Second: Its registered office Trust Center, 1209 Ora	nge Stree	t, in the C	ny or	W 1111	HIRCOIL
County of New Castle	Zip Code		The regi		agent in
charge thereof is	The Corp	oration Trus	t Company		
Third: The purpose of the c which corporations may be Delaware.	corporation is to e organized under	ngage in a the Gener	my lawful al Corpora	act or ation La	activity for aw of
Fourth: The amount of the	total stock of this	s corporati	on is auth	orized t	to issue is
1000	shares (number	of author	ized share	s) with	a par value
	er share.			•	
Fifth: The name and mailing Name Steven S.	Konowitz, Esq. Kon-	incorporat owitz and G	or are as f	ollows:	
		-			
Mailing Addres	s 110 Cedar Street			. 02.4	01
_	Wellesley Hills, M	A	Zip Co	ode 024	81
I, The Undersigned, for t State of Delaware, do ma facts herein stated are true,	Wellesley Hills, M he purpose of for ke, file and recor	ming a cond this Cerdingly her	rporation tificate, a	under and do ply han	the laws of t certify that
I, The Undersigned, for t State of Delaware, do ma facts herein stated are true,	Wellesley Hills, Me purpose of for ke, file and record, and I have accordingly, A.D.	ming a cond this Cerdingly her	reporation rtificate, a cunto set i	under and do by han	the laws of t certify that

LIE 001 - 08/11/2003 C T System Online



INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC.

				PRI
Business Entity In	formation			
Status:	Dissolved on 10/12/2005	File Da	ate:	3/20/1985
Туре:	NRS78 - Domestic Corporation	Corp Numb	oer:	C1858-1985
Qualifying State:	NV	List of Officers D	ue:	3/31/2006
Managed By:		Expiration Da	ate:	
Foreign Name:		On Admin Ho	old:	False
Resident Agent In			***************************************	
Name:	THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA	Addres	s 1:	6100 NEIL ROAD
Address 2:	SUITE 500	<u> </u>	ity:	RENO
State	NV	a d	Zip:	89511
Phone			Fax:	
Email		Mailing Addres	s 1:	
Mailing Address 2	*	Walling C	City:	
Mailing State	N g	Wailing	Zip:	
View all business en	tities under this resident agent			
Financial Informa	tion			
No Par Share Count		Capital Amo	unt	\$10.00
Par Share Count		Par Share Va		
	1 1,000100	1 di Ollaic Va	iiuc.	φ 0.01
Officers				 ☑Include Inactive Offic
Director - CHAIRMA	AN KENNETH B BOHLIN		***************************************	
Address 1: ON	IE RESEARCH DR	Address 2:		
City: WI	ESTBOROUGH	State:	MA	
Zip: 01	581	Country:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

New Search
Printer Friendly

		·	
Status:	Active	Email:	
President - KEN	NETH B BOHLIN		
Address 1:	ONE RESEARCH DR	Address 2:	
Gity:	WESTBOROUGH	State:	MA
Zp:	01581	Country:	
Status:	Active	Email:	:
Treasurer - KE\	/IN DONAGHER		
Address 1:	ONE RESEARCH DR	Address 2:	
City:	WESTBOROUGH	State:	MA
Zip:	01581	Country:	
Status:	Active	Email:	
		2000.7 0 0000000	
Actions\Amer		4 1 14 41 4	
	ndments w 20 actions\amendments associa	ted with this com	pany

SOS Contact Information



You are currently not logged in

Copyright © 1996-2005

https://esos.state.nv.us/SOSServices/AnonymousAccess/CorpSearch/CorpDetails.aspx?Co. 11/3/2005 RECORDED: 02/14/2006 REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0720